Variable Top Feed, Safety Stitch
Industrial Sewing Machine

EFEMREYMAS—0y 5 T

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required,
- "0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—w ) 2 NZTHBICELT
LUYAPR—YO#0L, #0250, ~—VTo"EZ"0RBEE TS2RT 2 v,
CEBROBTIE, MEERL, 01, 2508 EIE. BX (BluA—-dN) 2ERLUET,
CEERO () R, BRSREBELTVEIFRRTHI L EERLET,

1A PRV D————— Feld, B THDA2 2 EBRL 27,

oo b

29190402
No.1113-02




CONTENTS

H X
1. MOR=-3916~BE4~300, MOR-3916E—BE4—-300 . ... .. ... i 1
2. MOR—-3816=-DD4-300, MOR~3916E~-DD4-300 .. ... e 1
3. MOR~-3916-DF4-300, MOR—-3916E—DF4—300. ... .. ... 0ottt i nn ey 1
4, MOR-3916-DD6-300, MOR-3916E-DD6-300 ........ oo o o PO 2
5. MOR~-3816-DE6-300, MOR-3916E—DEG-300 ... ... . ... . i 2
6. MOR-3916-DF6~-300, MOR~3916E~DFG-300 . ....... ... .. i e 2
7.MOR-3916-FF6-300, MOR=8916E~FF6-300 ...... ... . s 3
8. MOR-3916-RH6—30H, MOR-3916E-RHG-30H ... ... ..., 3
9. MOR-3916—-FF6-50H, MOR-3916E-FF6—-80H ........... .. . . i 4
10. MOR-3916-FH6~50H, MOR=3916E~FHG=50H .. ... ... ..ottt i, 5
11. MOR-3916~FF6~60H, MOR-3916E—FF6-60H ......... .. ... .. ... i v, 6
12.MOR~3916~FH6~60H, MOR—-3316E—FHG—-60H ......... ... ... i 7
13. MOR-3943-DBD6-307, MOR-3943E—-DBD6-307 ........ ... ... i, 8
14. MOR~3943-FBD6-307, MOR-3943E-FBD6-307 ... ... ... e 9
15. MOR-3843~BBD6-30H, MOR-3943E~BBD6-30H . ... ... i 10
16, MOR-3943-DBD6~30H, MOR-3943E-DBD6-30H ......... .o 11
17. MOR-3943-FBD6-30H, MOR-3943E-FBD6-30H .. .... ... . .. . i 12
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMOR~3943) ............... e e 13
HILHEMBR (MOR-39345)
19. MOR-3916-DD4-320, MOR-3916E—-DD4—-320 . ... .. .ottt s 14

20. MOR—-3916—-DE4-320, MOR-3316E-DE4—320 ... ... 000 vrteiiiiiiiiiiiienianennes 14



21. MOR-3916-DE6-320, MOR-3916E~DE6~-320 ............... e e 15

22. MOR~3916—-DF6-320, MOR-3816E-DF6-320 .. ... ... ... . . i 15
23. MOR~3916—-FF'6—320, MOR-3916E~FF6-320 . .. ... ... .. i i 16
24. MOR~3916-DD4-330/M075, MOR-3816E-DD4-330/MOT5 ... ... i 17
25, MOR~3916-DE4-330/M075, MOR-3816E-DE4—-330/MOT5 ....... ... .o nen 17
26. MOR~3916-DE6-330/M075, MOR-3916E-DE6-330/MOT5 ... ... ... i, 18
27. MOR~3916-DF6~330/M075, MOR-3916E~DF6-330/MO075 .............. ... ..o oiiiiinn 18
28. MOR~-3916-FF6~330/M075, MOR-3916E-FF6-330/MOT5 ... ... ... ... ... iiiias. 19

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS L e e e 20

#5l



1 .MOR-3916-BE4-300
MOR-3916E-BE4-300

2.,M0R-3916-DD4-300
MOR-3816E-DD4-300

3.H0R-3816-DF4-300
MOR-391B6E-DF4-300

REF.N¢ = KOTE  PARTNO. =~~~ BESCRIPTYON b v A 4 @y
1 R4505-JOE-DO0  THROAT PLATE VEE:! 1
2 121-50009 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP =Y afyallh A 1
3 119-37000 TOP FEED DOG VALY I
4 118-82602 MAIN FEED DOG yagryn 1
5 118-87304 AUXILIARY FEED DOG kY 3tsn 1
§ 119-32753 PRESSER FOOT ASH, r4r 73 i
7 $S-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 53y 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1
8 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 eIk 3.7XTX1 (1)
g 119-31102 PRESSER FOOT SPRING F¥rhynt 2 (0
10 119-25203 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ARy (n
11 115-29601 REAR PRESSER FOOT TYOF L (1}
12 119-26607 PRESSER FOOT A¥E (1)
13 R4508-JOD-DOO  THROAT PLATE hi44 I
14 R4508-JOF-D00  THROAT PLATE nyf4 l

NOTE (#:52)

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOR-3916-DE4-300
OR MOR-3916E-DE4-300,
LEBADEAIL, MOR-3816-DE4-300 & /- {ZMOR-3916E-DE4-300 2 3 T ¥,




4 MOR-3916-DD6-300 6.MOR-3916-DF6-300
MOR-3916E-DDG6-300 HOR-3916E-DF6-300

4

5, MOR-3916-DE6-300
WOR-3916E-DE6-300

‘
/
:
/j

REF. KO ~_NOTE _ __PARTXO. . BESCRIPTIOR . _| NN NN B Qy_ .
1 R4608-J0D-DOO THROAT PLATE ni44 i
2 118-82909 MAIN FEED DOG RPN i
3 121-7320% DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG il 1
4 #01  118-45604 KNIFE EFAR 1
5 #02  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE Y7 AR I
6 R4608- JOE-DOO THROAT PLATE YL ]
7 118-82509 MAIN FEED DOG FaAIUN 1
8 121-73209 DIFFEREXTIAL FEED DOG 2 rin 1
9 401 118-45609 KNIFE LIAR I

14 02 118-45807 UPPER KNITE YAZ I
11 R4608-JOF-DO0 THROAT PLATE ni{2 1
12 119-37109 TOP FEED DOG PIRIIN 1
13 119-87708 MAIN FEED B0G Sagpin 1
14 121-73308 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG IR I
15 201 118-45609 KNIFE EFAR 1
16 #02  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE UYAR I
17 119-32951 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A% 73 1
18 88-7080520-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TACTEY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (n
19 WP-0371026-8B WASHER 3.7X7X1 ¥ g2 3.7X7X1 (1}
20 119-31201 PRESSER FOOT SPRING A¥xtvn x (1)
a1 119-25302 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Areyy [§))]
22 119-29809 REAR PRESSER FOOT yniIx (1)
23 i19-26805 PRESSER FOOT i (1)
NOTE (¥E3) L:41] SR FOR DOMESTIC USE E3frafi:|
#oz2. . ... FOR EXPORT BihE

#ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOR-3916-DE4-300
OR MOR-3916E-DE4-300,
EEMAOHEIX, MOR-3916-DE4-300 F /- 1XMOR-3916E-DE4-300 L BT Y,



7.M0R-3916-FF6-300
MOR-3916E-FF6-300

8, MO0R-3916-RH6-30H
MOR-3916E-RH6-30H

1 R4612- JOF-BOD THROAT PLATE ni{% 1

2 121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =¥ avhyalbe A 1

3 123-30114 TOP FEED DOG EvULY 1

4 118-84004 WAIN FEED DOG yagsn 1

5 121-73308 DEFFERENTIAL FEED DCG ORI 1

5 H0T™ 118-45609 KNIFE E3A7 T

7 #02  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE HAR 1

8 123-20552 PRESSER FOOT ASM, Hr(s3) 1

g 123-20701 PRESSER FOOT HENGE A¥rkyy (h
10 12320602 REAR PRESSER FOOT YYIAYL (1)
TT 123-20503 PRESSER FOOT 9T (1)
12 R4617-JOK-DO0 THROAT PLATE LY RS 1
13 121-50405 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LODPER =3 ahHYAI A I
14 119-37109 TOP FEED DOG Lr PR i
15 118-84604 MAIN FEED DOG yaiyin 1
16 121-73308 DTFFERENTIAL FEED [OG IV I
17 201 11B-45609 KNIFE b3AR 1

18 #02  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE J7AR 1

19 119-33157 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AL 3 1
20 $5-7080520-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,9 AL 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
77 WP-0371026-80 WASHER 3, TX7X1 5% 3 3 3.7XTKI 4}
22 119-31261 PRESSER FOOT SPRING AHLEyn 3 (B
23 119-25302 PRESSER FGOT HINGE Areyvy (1)
24 119-30005 REAR PRESSER FOOT I0FF (1)
25 119-27001 PRESSER FOOT A3z (D
76 T21-47506 CLOTH WASTE COVER EYT 73 T |
27 123-03103 YATN SHAFT VEVA 1

NOTE (i:g2) i01..... FOR DOMESTIC USE =M
202, . ... FOR EXPORT gt

#ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOGVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOR-3916-DE4-300

CR MOR-3916E-DE4-300,

FaAo@ L, MOR-3916-DE4-300 £ /- /3MOR-3016E-DE4-300 & A\ T,



9.MO0R-3916-FF6-50H
MOR-391BE-FF6-50H

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOR-3816-DE4-300

OR MOR-3916E-DE4-300,

LREMA DAL, Y0R-3916-DE4-300 F /i MOR-3916E-DE4-300 L HE T,

REF.NG _NOTE _  PARTRO. BESCRIPTION LA A S S Gty
1 R4612- JOF-FOO THROAT PLATE n{a }
2 121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER 23 audvndhe A i
3 119-91908 UPPER LOOPER gYh-n" - 1
4 123-30205 TOP FEED DOG YIAZIN 1
5 118-83006 MAEN FEED DOG Pe VALY 1
6 121-73506 DIFFERENTTAL FEED DOG TIFTIR I
7 #01  118-45608 KNIFE E7AR I
8 202 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE UHAR 1
g 123-03103 HALN SHAFT PEY AL 1

10 121-22800 UPPER LOOPER ARY B ¥1 K-n' - 95 B 1
1 123-04308 NEEDLE CLAWP HOLDER AT ¥ I
12 123-04408 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE LYEEY 520 %2 1
13 123-04507 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE YRRV S 2¢: 1
14 123-04804 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP A VIV EE SO AR M I 1
i 121-80865 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM, ANFYHN Y 23 1
16 T23-04506 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE NEIS PG LS 1
17 123-20958 PRESSER FOOT ASM. & vR{THI(53) I
18 123-20800 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ARM o yRfaneyy o7 (0
19 121-68506 PRESSER FOOT ARY SPRING FAVESEUES A b ] (1)
20 121-65908 REAR PRESSER FOOT yngdz (1)
21 171-68407 PRESSER FOOT HINGE S IEV IRV {0
22 119-30708 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PiN A¥seyy 3 (3)
23 123-20%09 PRESSER FOOT JIA$I (L
24 B1514-816-000 SCREW AIIF N MR (1)
25 MDC-270B1600 NEEDLE DCX27 #16 »Y DCX2T #16 2
75 703 MC-0336010-00 NEEDLE B-27 NM100 R B-27 100 3
NOTE (§ERE) s01..... FOR DOMESTIC USE Bl A
$02..... FOR EXPORT A
#03.....FOR JE JER]



10.M0R-3916-FH6-50H
MOR-3916E-FHG6-50H

I R4612-JOH-GOO THROAT PLATE n4y I

2 121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN 1LOOPER =¥ sk A 1

3 119-91908 UPPER LOGPER YTh-n° - I

4 123-30205 TOP FEED DOG yrFsIn 1

5 118-83006 MAIN FEED DOG yaxyyn 1

g 121-73506 DIFFERENFIAL FEED DOG TIEFIN 1

7 #0F  118-45609 KNIFE E5A% 1

8 02  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE GYAR 1

9 123-03103 MAIN SHAFT Yay gy 1

10 121-22800 UPPER LOOPER ARM B WL h-A - 7B 1

11 123-04309 NEEDLE CLAWP HOLDER RIS I

12 123-04408 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE AV PRI b7 U 1

13 123-04507 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE LURSY St 1

14 123-04804 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP RS AUL TR PV AR A I

15 121-80865 THREAD GUIBE PLATE ASM, AbFurn v 43 )

I6 123-04606 TAKE-UT LEVER GUIDE NV AN 1

17 123-20558 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 2 yRA(43) 1

18 123-20800 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ARM 4ty aveyy o5 (1)
18 121-68508 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING B vIAVFHEIF AT 3 (1
20 121-65%08 REAR PRESSER FOOT yynttx (1)
71 12T-68407 PRESSER FOOT HINGE EEPELELTL S 5 (1)
22 116-30708 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN A¥revy ¥ 7 (3}
23 123-20909 PRESSER FOOT TIAYT (b}
24 81514-816-000 SCREW AHIIF AR MRS (1)
25 MDC-270R 1600 NEEDLE DCX27 £16 A0 DCX2T #i6 2
76 703 WC-0336010-00 NEEDELE B-27 NMIO0 A B-27 100 2

NOTE (H3) 1) S FOR DOMESTIC USE EAH
202, .. .. FOR EXPORT i m
#03,.... FOR JE JEH

#ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOR-3916-DE4-300

OR MOR-3516E-DE4-300.

LRRAOI&IE, NOR-3916-DE4-300 /(& MOR-3916E-DE4-300 L H@ T,




11.M0R-3916-FF6-60H
MOR-3916E-FF6-60H

! R4612-JOF-K0D THROAT PLATE ni44 1
2 121-50702 NEEDLE CLANP, CHAIN LOOPER =it 9 pvalh A 1

3 121-76202 UPPER LOOPER BYA-AT - 1

4 119-99802 LOWER LOOPER SAh-N - 1

5 123-36G205 TOP FEED BOG Yzioin' 1

[ T2T-71104 WATY FEED DOG TN Y
7 121-74207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG FIRUN 1

8 01 120-04909 KNIFE bFAX 1

9 02 B4111-804-00F UPPER RNIFE F3-3- FIp 49942 1
10 115-66502 LOWER KNTFE AR i
1 123-03202 MATN SHAFT vay i 1

12 121-22800 UPPER LOOPER ARK B 5L A-n - 97 B 1

13 122-04309 NEEBLE CLAMP HOLDER RURAY % 1
14 123-04408 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE MAMILYTYH 1
15 123-04507 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE AL ARI 1
16 123-04804 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, CHATR LOCP BARVEIVEI SV 3 1
17 121-33682 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. FRARME AR (23) 1

18 121-33500 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD PRARAFAN ¥ 7 (n
18 121-80865 THREAD GUIBE PLATE ASM, Ry Yy 93 !
20 12304606 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE Y hFYE v b 1
31 123-20558 PRESSER FOUT ASH. LWELESFICEY) 1
22 123-26800 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ARM LRFSEVIA AT (1)
23 121-68506 PRESSER FOOT ARY SPRING B YRLARILOT 6 3 (1)
24 121-65908 REAR PRESSER FOOT yypAdz (1)
25 121-68407 PRESSER FOOT HINGE L ELEUES 2 oY (1)
26 I19-30708 PRESSER FOOT HIRGE PIN I (1)
27 123-20909 PRESSER FOOT kst 5 (1)
18 B1514-816-008 SCREW A¥zH3t A3 MIEY (1
2% MBC-270B2100 NEEDLE BCX27 £21 M) DCX27 #21 2
30 203 MC-0336013-00 NEEDLE B-27 RM130 n) B-27 #130 2
NOTE {j¥7) #01.. ... FOR DOMESTIC USE EHRE
2., FOR EXPORT b
#03..... FOR IE JEm

$ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED AROVE ARE SANE AS THOSE OF MOR-3916-PE4-300

OR MOR-3916E-DE4-3G0.

LR DR EIE, MOR-3916-DE4-300 & -1k MOR-3016E-DE4-300 & RHA T,



12, MO0R-3916-FH6-60H
MOR-3916E-FH6-60H

1 R4612-J0H-K0OO THROAT PLATE ni{4 1
2 121-50702 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER ESAET VEUINS !
3 121-76202 UPPER LOOPER gYL-p" — !
4 118-99802 LOWER LGOPER LTS 1
] 123-30206 TOP FEED DOG IRy 1
[ T21-T1T04 WATY FEED DOG VEEVUES T
7 121-74207 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG R VALY 1
8 201 120-04909 KKIFF EFAZ H
9 502 R4111-804-0CE UPPER KNIFE F3-1- P3P AGTAR 1
10 115-66502 LOWER KNIFE FRAR 1
T 121-0320% MATN SHAFT 5257 I
12 121-22800 UPPER LOOPER ARM R 9T BN - W5 B 1
13 123-04309 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER IS 1
14 123-04408 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE TR FTYH 1
15 123-04507 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE MR I{4 i
16 123-09804 TARE-TUP LEVER GUTHE, CHATR TOGP SRRV EART A L
17 121-33682 LOWER XNIFE BRACKET ASM. IRATMY i (53} 1
18 121-33500 LOWER KKIFE SLIDE STUD SHAARIAN P (n
19 121-80865 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. RPN Y 73 !
20 123-04506 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE ARFYE VR 4D 1
aT 123-20058 FRESSER FOOT ASH, T APLrY) 1
22 123-20800 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ARM A YRLAIEYY 65 (1}
23 121-68506 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 4 YIIIRIIIF A R (1
24 121-55508 REAR PRESSER FOOT pyuteI (1
25 121-68407 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 2 yR{INIeyy (1)
26 T19-30708 PRESSER FOOT NINGE PIK FIE ¥ 7 m
27 123-20909 PRESSER FOOT YIA9L (1
28 Bi514-816-000 SCREW 305 AR BUINRY (1
29 HDC-27GB2100 NEEDLE DCX27 #21 A DCK2T 321 2
30 203 MHC-0326013-00 NEEDLE B-27 KM130 » B-27 £130 2
KOTE {i¥&) 01, ..., FOR DOMESTIC USE ERH
#02..... FOR EXPORT LR
#03.. ... FOR JE JEH

#ALL PARTS XOT MENTIOKED AROVE ARE SAME AS THGSE OF MOR-3916-DE4-300
OR MOR-3%16E-DE4-300,
ERUAOEHSE, MOR-3916-DE4-300 # /(% MOR-3916E-DE4-300 L HE T,




13.MOR-3943-DBD6-307

MOR-3943E-DBD6-307

REF.ND ~_NOTE _ _ PARTRO. _  _ _____ . DESCRIPTION _________] LA A T, B Qty
1 R4608-JOB-E0] THRDAT PLATE 4 i
2 121-50504 CHAIK LOOPER NEEILE CLAMP =¥ 20hvA0b A 1
3 115-37109 TOP FEED DOG IR aIN i
4 118-82305 MAIN FEED DOG 2R7IN 1
5 121-73308 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BOG 794708 1
5 EO0T  118-45609 ¥NTFE [TV T
7 202 118-45807 UPPER XNIFE AR 1
8 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER ATh-A - 1
9 121-22800 UPPER LOOPER ARM 3 9L p-n - 97 B 1

10 118-31807 GAUGE PIL-NF A ¥y -3 1
IT BZ515-704- 008 UPPER LOGPER GUIBE COVER R -V F IR 72 B T
12 121-23154 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM., B BI A-n - B AR HHL B 53 1
13 121-28401 THREAD GUIDE Fabdv by 1
14 121-46403 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, 3-KEEDLE $UE YA UNI{ RV 1
15 121-15902 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE SEYA ) AR EVE Y AN 1
16 T21-80064 TRREAD GUTDE PLATE ASK. Y EVER 1
17 119-99406 NEEDLE HOLDER nyoy 1
18 85-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 bARY 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
19 MDC-270B1140 KEEDLE DCX27 #11 A DCX2T £11 1
20 203 MC-0336067-50 NEEDLE B-27 K475 A B-27 75 1
21 115§-33355 PRESSER FCOT ASH. A9z 7% I
22 $8-7080520-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,9 YALFEY 1/8-44 L=4.8 (1
23 WP-0371025-5D WASHER 3.7X7X1 k¥ h 3 3, 7K1X1 (1)
24 119-31201 PRESSER FOOT SPRING S 830700 (1)
25 119-25302 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Ayreyy (1)
76 119-25809 REAR PRESSER FOOT FYOATL [€)]
27 119-27209 PRESSER FOOT Ar (n
NOTE (#32) #01.... FOR DOMESTIC USE EBH A
#02..... FOR EXPORT B4R
£03,.... FOR JE JEM

#ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOR-3816-DE4-300

OR MOR-3916E-DE4-300.

EEHBAOEHIE, HOR-3916-DE4-300 # /- I3 MOR-3916E-DE4-300 L 3tBTH,



14 MOR-3943-FBD6-307
MOR-3843E-FBD6-307

REF. N0 BOTE _ PART MO, BESCRIPTIOQN kv o g Aty
i R4812-JOD-E0L THROAT PLATE ny{4 1
2 121-50603 CHAIK LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP =yt arhvnih A 1
3 119-37:09 TOP FEED DOG DIRIIN' 1
4 118-84004 MAIN FEED DOG yIRyYn 1
5 121-73308 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG Yiz bl 1
B 0T 118-4560% KRTFE b7 1
7 02 118-45807 UPPER KXIFE AR i
8 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER oIR-p - i
g 121-22800 UPPER LOCPER ARM B 9L A-n - 97 B 1

10 118-31807 GAUGE FA-N B AN HITE -3 1
Il FZ515-104-00F UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B FA-0 B AN 78 B I
12 121-23154 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM., B BI A-n - 3 (b 943 B 53 1
13 121-28401 THREAD GUIDE Faviyd b v 1
14 121-46403 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, 3-NEEDLE Rk un URILRT S 1
15 121-11502 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE SEYR ) AS4RFVRT Y B AN 1
15 121-80964 THREAD GUTDE PLATE ASH. SRR T
17 119-95406 NEEDLE HOLDER nioy 1
18 $$-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FA3Y 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
19 ¥BC-270B1100 NEEDLE BCX27 &11 Ay DCX2T 211 1
20 203 MC-0338007-50 NEEDLE R-27 KM75 nEB-27 7% 1
71 119735350 PRESSER ASK. #9173 i
22 $5-7080520-8P SCREW 1/8-d4 1=4.9 TALIAY 1/8-44 L=4.9 0
23 WP-0371026-8B WASHER 3, 7X7X1 €39 b3 3. T )]
24 119-31201 PRESSER FOOT SPRING ARTkyn’ i ¢}
25 119-25302 FRESSER FOOT HINGE A3byy (1)
26 119-29508 REAR PRESSER FOOT TYHATT (n
27 115-28801 PRESSER FOOT *z )]
YOTE (33) 01, ... FOR DOMESTIC USE EHA
#02.. ... FGR EXPORT #iiH
%03, ,... FOR JE JEM

+ALL PARTS KOT MENTIOKED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOR-3916-DE4-300
GR MOR-3816E-DE4-300,
FEAS ST, HOR-3916-PE4-300 F /1% MOR-3916E-DE4-300 & HR T,




15.MOR-3943-BBD6-30H
MOR-3943E-BBD6-30H

#ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOR-3816-DE4-300

OR MOR-3516E-DE4-300,

LEEEAA OB FIL, MOR-3916-DE4-300 & 7 [3MOR-3816E-DE4-300 2 @ T,

- 10 ~

REF. N}  NOTE _ _ _PARTNO,  _____  DESCRIPTLON _____ ___ .k _¥v_ A 4 _ . _____ Qy__
I R4605-JOD-ED} THROAT PLATE nY44 1
2 123-04903 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP =3 afhyndhA I
3 123-03103 MAIN SHAFT ay s 1
4 123-30700 TGP FEED DOG VUEVIRY i
5 118-82701 MAIN FEED DOG Faksin 1
6 T18-86801 DIFFERENTTAL FEED DOG 775700 (F-18) I
7 118-87304 AUXILIARY FEED DOG X3 30 I
3 #01  118-45609 KNIFE EFAR 1
9 #02  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE oAz ]

10 121-76103 UPPER LOOPER PPp-h° - 1
1T 121-22800 UPPER LOOPER ARY B 0L LK - U7 B I
12 121-28401 THREAD GUIDE Fabhv{ b4 1
13 121-46403 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, 3-NEEDLE 7 YR URBAL TV 1
14 121-11902 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE B V2O IFTE | ST AR M 1
15 121-80964 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASY. A7y Yy 23 1
16 119-99406 NEEDLE ROLDER AR I
17 $8-BORO3IO-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FARY 1/8-44 L=2.8 3
i8 NDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 Y DCX27 #11 3
1% 302 MC-D336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 n¥ B-27 75 3
20 123-21065 PRESSER ASM, FEr(#3) ]
21 123-20701 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AHIeyy [§))
22 123-21008 PRESSER FOOT *ix {1
23 123-21105 REAR PRESSER FOOT ThA¥r (1
NOTE (33 #0L,. ... FOR DOMESTIC USE £ sz}
$02,.... FOR EXPORT B



16, MOR-3943-DBD6-30H
MOR-3943E-DBDE-~30H

REF.X) NOTE =~ PARTRO. ~____ DESCRIPTION @ ey A A48ty
1 R4608-J0D-E0T THROAT PLATE ni{% 1
2 121-50504 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLANP =¥ avhynlb A ]
3 123-03103 MAIN SHAFT ay y 1
4 £23-30114 TOP FEED DOG YIESIN 1
5 118-82305 MAIN FEED DOG bELYALY 1
6 121-73308 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG S ]
7 #01  118-45609 KNIFE bFAA ]
8 #02  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE VAR 1
g 121-76103 UPPER LOOPER YIh-A" - 1

10 121-22800 UPPER LODPER ARM B ¥I h-n° - 97 B 1
11 121-28401 THREAD GUIDE FaypvA TV I
12 121-46403 NEEBLE THREAD GUIDE, 3-NEEDLE FyE YN TNV 1
13 121-11802 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE ZRYR ) AUARFVET Y b AN ]
14 121-80964 THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. b7y v 13 1
5 119-99406 NEEDLE HOLDER Byl 1
16 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MY 1/8-44 L=2.8 3
17 MPC-270B1100 NEEBLE DCX27 £1} n) DCX2T £11 3
18 #02  MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 nY) B-27 75 3
19 123-21253 PRESSER ASH. AFL(43) 1
20 123-20701 PRESSER FOOT HINGE FHreyy (1)
71 [23-21204 PRESSER FOOT 4T (n
22 123-21303 REAR PRESSER FOOT FAY 32 (n
NOTE ({EE) #01, .. .. FOR DOMESTIC USE ER A
02, .... FOR EXPORT HHA

#ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOR-3916-DE4-300

OR MOR-3916E-DE4-300,

BRSO IL, MOR-3916-DE4-300 & 7z (3MOR-3916E-DE4-300 & T,

- 11 -



17.M0R-30943-FBD6-30H

MOR-3943E-FBD6-30H

\

REF.RQ  _NOTE = PART RO, . DESCRIPTION ___ _____ ] CH BN | Qry_ _
! R4612-JOD-FO1 THROAT PLATE nifA I
2 122-75004 NEEDLE CLAMP CHAIN LOOPER. =3 anhynyht A(FBD6IY) i
3 123-03103 MAIN SHAFT Yay' gy ]
4 123-30114 TOP FEED DOG FIREIN 1
5 118-84004 MATN FEED DOG axpun !
6 121-73308 DIFFERENTIAL FFED DOG 7IEPIN 1
7 $01  118-45609 KNIFE EIAR I
8 #02  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE VAEY 1
9 121-76103 UPPER LOOPER YPA-h° - !

10 121-22800 UPPER LOOPER ARM B BI A-nt - 95 B 1
T1 121-28401 THREAD GUIDE Fa v v H, ]
12 121-46403 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, 3-NEEDLE EVE RIS TS PSS 1
13 121-11902 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE S VIS NS ST AR M i
14 121-80964 THREAD GYIDE PLATE ASM. LRTYHIN Y 23] 1
15 119-99406 NEEDLE HOLDER gl 1
16 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FA33 1/8-44 L=2.8 3
17 MDC-270B1100 NEEBLE DCX27 #11 A DCX2T #11 3
18 #02  MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 Nu18 AY B-27 75 3
19 123-21451 PRESSER ASM. FHE(r3) I
20 123-20701 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AHrevy (D
21 123-21402 PRESSER FQOT A (1)
22 123-20602 REAR PRESSER FOOT aYIAHIL (1)
NOTE (¥%&) #01..... FOR DOMESTIC USE = R
#02... .. FOR EXPORT &l

+*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOR-3016-DE4-300

OR MOR-3916E-DE4-300.

L FR LA O ER L, MOR-3016-DE4-300 # 72 (ZMOR-3916E-DE4-300 L iLi@E T,

- 12 —



18B.THREAD STAND COWMPONENTS (FOR MDR-3943)
HUZEME (MOR-39431)
[ ————— ——— — ——
I
b
| r
| ) I
|2 P e
l i ‘ L e
E |- -
|
|
|
I
I
I
|
[
]
I
|
!
I
I
l
!
[
| sy
!
I
REF.NC _NOTE  PARTNO. ~~~~ DESCRIPTION b v 4 Gty
1 119-69854 THREAD STAND ASM, LRaFIF 73 I
2 119-69565 SPOOL REST ARY A ASM, LM77 A 43 (2)
3 B3319-704-L0O0 THREAD GUIDE {}h3f {86)
4 B3318-704-L00-4A THREAD GUIDE ARY JOINT Tha707" JAhHy (4)
5 SM-6061610-8C SCREW M6 L=18 k3237 M6 L=15 (4)
b B3I I1-704-000 SPODT. REST ROD CAP TharE -Xvy 7 n
i 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROB,UPPER M7 9 91 (1)
S B3305-704-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT MG 9% 7 (1)
9 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA 235 ¥5 L=ld {2)
10 NM-8050001-SE NUT M5 nyhrtis M5 (2)
11 B3309-843-0A0 TRREAD GUIDE ARM ASH, fhaFAb T 07 73 (1)
12 B3311-B43-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1bFAVTYI4 34 ()
13 §5-7110540- 5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=b EIFEY 11/64-40 L= & (0
14 53309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 187 {b7v3e 07 (1)
15 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {b7uH 97 EhA - {n
6 SN-6053000-SE SCREW N5X0. 8 1=30 t5a55 W5X0.8 30 @)
17 NM-8050001-SE NUT M5 nyAyiye M5 (1}
18 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER fhE7E Y Y2 (n
19 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER by LM A (6)
20 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN ISEVEEN (6)
77 B33T1 012-000 SPOGL REST CUSHION N EDY S (6)
22 119-66504 SPOOL REST SISEVLS u) (6)
23 B3317-704-000 NUT A58 - PAFYD {1
24 NY-B050001-SE NHT 45 mehyae U5 (6)
25 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1hE707" A (2)
25 B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARY SUPPORT, R 5507 331 B (@))
27 SM-4061201~SF SCREW M6 L=12 ARy MG L=l2 (2)
28 NU-6060001-5E NUT M6 nyhrivh M6 132 (2)
29 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3,8 L=20 THEVEY D=3.8 L=20 (2)
30 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S (2)
31 B3321-704-LO0 SP00L REST ARM SUPPCORT, & 3707 ¥9T A (D
32 MAG- 11532000 CORD STAPLE -} AR b (3



19.M0R-3916-DD4-320 20.M0R-3816-DE4-320

MOR-3816E-DD4-320 WOR-3916E-DE4-320
13 14
8
jjs
T T T
[ I
I . |
I D A i
i I
I !
| 20 |
i ! |
I J
I j
| I
I ]
! 5 I
L= |
REF. X0 _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . __ .. LSRN T B Qty_ .
I R4508-J0D-DOO THROAT PLATE N4 1
2 123-30403 TOP FEED DOG SIS 1
3 #01  118-45609 KNIFE kAR 1
4 #02 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE TAR 1
5 119-34056 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FHL 43 1
3 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 TRy 1/8-44 L=4.9 D
g WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 5% b 3 3.7X7X1 (N
8 119-31102 PRESSER FOOT SPRING FHIEYN® 3 (n
9 119-25203 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AyLeyy {n
10 119-35806 REAR PRESSER FOOT Upliry g (1)
11 119-27407 PRESSER FOOT ¥ (n
12 123-30403 TOP FEED DOG YERIUN I
13 #01 118-45609 KNIFE vIAR 1
14 #02  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE G7AL 1
16 119-34056 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A¥L 23 1
16 $§-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4,9 YALFRY 1/8-44 1=4.9 (13
17 WP-0371026-8D WASHER 3.7X7X1 L3% h % 3.7X7X1 (n
18 119-31102 PRESSER FOOT SPRING AHIEY A 2 (n
19 119-25203 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AFTRYY (1}
20 119-35806 REAR PRESSER FGOT SYUFYL (1
21 119-27407 PRESSER FOOT A4z (n
NOTE (#:dd) #01... .. FOR DOMESTIC USE Ealeal:i]
#02..... FOR EXPORT A

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOR-3916-DE4-300
OR HOR-3916E-DE4-300.
FRMA ORI, MOR-3916-DE4-300 F /A (IMOR-3916E-DE4-300 & 3T+,

— 14 -



21.M0OR-3916-DE6B-320 22.WO0R-3916-DF6-320
WOR-3916E-DEB-320 WOR-3916E-DF6-320

14 17

L
REF.NO _NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. ~__~~~_~ _DESCRIPTION 1} | T B 1 A
1 R4608-JOE-DOD THROAT PLATE a4 1
2 123-30502 TOP FEED DOG Ao ZLNY 1
3 118-82908 MAIN FEED DOG yayIn I
4 121-73209 BIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG AN 1
5 #01  118-45609 KNIFE EFAR 1
[ §07  118-35807 UPPEN KNIFE BYAT 1
7 119-39956 PRESSER FOOT ASY, A4 93 1
8 $8-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ALY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (n
i WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3, 7X7X1 vzt 3 3.7X7X1 {1
10 119-31102 PRESSER FOOT SPRING Ity 3 (1)
1 115-25203 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Z¥ieyy §Y)]
12 118-29700 REAR PRESSER FOOT UPLER A (B
13 1E9-39907 PRESSER A4 (1)
14 R4608- JOF-DOO THROAT PLATE A I
15 123-30601 TOP FEED DOG LR vl Ly 1
i5 T19-87708 WATN FEED DOG SIETIN’ 1
17 121-73308 D FFERENTIAL FEED DOG V2P VUES 1
18 401 118-45609 KNIFE E3AZ 1
19 402 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE DIAR 1
20 119-32951 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A¥r 93 1
71 SS-T080520-5P SCREW 1/6-44 L=4.9 TRESRXY 1/8-44 L=4.9 €]
22 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3,7X7X1 L33 F 3 3.7K7X) (D)
23 119-3120¢ PRESSER FCOT SPRING Ity 3 {1
24 115-25302 PRESSER FOOT HENGE A¥Leyy (n
25 119- 29809 REAR PRESSER FOOT yut¥x (1)
25 T19-26805 PRESSER FOOT 3 (n
NOTE (i:3) 31 ] S FOR DOMESTIC USE N A
102, . ... FOR EXPORT A

#*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOR-3916-DE4-300
OR MOR-3916E-DE4-300.
LA OHS L, MOR-3916-DE4-300 F /- (2MOR-3916E-DE4-300 L i@ ¢,

— 15~



23.MOR-3916-FF6-320
MOR-3916E-FFBE-320
2
7

REF.NO ~_NOTE __ PARTRO. =~ DESCRIPTLION ____ ____ ] LS S S Qty |

1 R4612-JOF-DO0  THROAT PLATE INVEE 1

2 121-50306 NEEBLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =3 avhY R A 1

3 123-30601 TOP FEED DOG BIATYN 1

4 118-84004 MAIN FEED DOG yaxyIn 1

5 121-73308 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG YU vALY i

6 #017  118-45609 KNTFE L7AR 1

1 #02 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE YYAR 1

8 118-33058 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 91 43 I
9 $S-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 Ay 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1
10 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3,7X7X1 LI B 3 3.TXTXL (1)
11 119-31201 PRESSER FOOT SPRING THItyn 3 (1
12 119-25302 PRESSER FOOT HINGE THrevy (L)
i3 119-29908 REAR PRESSER FOOT P (1)
14 119-26904 PRESSER FOOT s (1)

NOTE (§F3) B01..,.. FOR DOMESTIC USE =N A
#o2... .. FOR EXPORT 85 11

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOR-3916-DE4-300
OR MOR-3916E-DE4-300,

EEA OIS, MOR-3916-DE4-300 F /- 13MOR-3916E-DE4-300 &R TY,

- 16 —



24 MOR-3916-DD4-330/M075
WOR-3916E-DD4-330/M075

25 ,MOR-3916-DE4-330/M075
MOR-3916E-DE4-330/M075

REF.NG ~_NOTE  PARTNO. =~~~ DESCRIPTION = ey A 4Gty
1 R4508-J0D-D00  THROAT PLATE ni{4 I
2 119-38008 TOP FEED DOG yIRIIn 1
3 119-34254 PRESSER FOOT ASY. A1 43 1
4 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 LRy 1/8-44 L=4.9 (n
5 WP-0371026-8D  WASHER 3,7X7X! eI p 3 3. TXTR] (0
6 119-31102 PRESSER FGOT SPRING FHityn' i (n
7 119-25203 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AyIevy {n
8 119-27605 PRESSER FOOT Az {n
9 MAM-0750J0A0 PIPING FOLDER ASM. OMM nAR YRR - 1

10 119-38008 TOP FEED DOG yyRyIn 1
1t 119-34254 PRESSER FOOT ASN, F¥1 73 1
12 $8-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IhEF2Y 1/8-44 L=4.,9 {n
13 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3, 7X7X1 b3 % 3. 7X7XK1 (1
14 119-31102 PRESSER FOOT SPRING AFIEYN 3 (1)
15 119-25203 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Ayrvyy (L)
16 119-27605 PRESSER FOOT i¥x ()
17 MAM-0750J0A0 PIPING FOLDER ASM. 9MM Ay R - 1

NOTE (#F3E)

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOR-3916-DE4-300

OR MOR-3916E-DE4-300.

EE A OER L, MOR-3916-DE4-300 % /- [ZMOR-3916E-DE4-300 L ik ¥,

-17 -



26 ,M0R-3916-DE6-330/M075
MOR-3916E-DE6-330/M075

27 .MOR-3916-DF6-330/M075
MOR-3916E-DFE-330/M075

REF. RO _ _NOTE _ _ PART NO. . DESCRIPTIOR . _. LS A T S Qty
1 R4608- JOE-DOO THROAT PLATE ni4h 1
2 119-38008 TOP FEED DOG IPEIIN 1
3 118-82909 MAIN FEED DOG yarrun 1
4 121-73209 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG IPRFIN 1
5 119-34254 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A1 73 1
[ SS-T080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 RL3EY" 1/8-44 L=4.9 )]
7 WP-0371026-5D WASHER 3,7X7X1 vz¥ H 3 3.7X7X1 (0
8 119-31102 PRESSER FOOT SPRING AFTEun 3 (n
9 118-25203 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Ahreyy )

10 119-27605 PRESSER FOOT A¥x (1)
11 HAN-D750J040 PIPING FOLDER ASY, WY ATV A I
12 R4608- JOF-DOO THROAT PLATE ny{4 1
13 119-38107 TOP FEED DOG wokaIn 1
14 119-87708 MAIN FEED DOG Py YA TN 1
15 121-73308 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIR7IN 1
16 T19-34353 PRESSER FOOT ASY. A¥1 73 1
17 $S-T080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 YALFRY 1/8-44 L=4,9 (1)
18 ®P-0371026-SD WASHER 3,7X7X} ba¥ A 3 3 TXTXL (1)
19 119-31201 PRESSER FOOT SPRING FEAS 74 (1
20 119-25203 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Frevy (1)
21 119-30609 HINGE PIN T Yy (L
22 119-27704 PRESSER FOOT Hr (N
23 MAM-OT50J0A0 PIPING FOLDER ASM. 9MX nAE Yy R - 1
24 01  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE YTAR 1
25 502 118-45609 KNIFE tIAT 1
NOTE (#:2) #01....FOR EXPORT g
#02, .. ,FOR DOMESTIC USE HHA

#ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOR-3816-DE4-300

OR MOR-3916E-DE4-300,

LA ok, MOR-3916-DE4-3003F 7 (3MOR-3916E-DE4-300 2 #3E T,

- 18 —



28 MOR-3916-FF6-330/M075
MOR-3916E-FF6-330/M075
7
REF.NO ~ NOTE = PARTNO. ~~~_ _ DESCRIPTION 1 LS N DA S
1 R4612-JOF-DOO  THROAT PLATE Ee: 1
2 119-38107 TGP FEED DOG kLY 1
3 118-84004 MAIN FEED DOG Fakayn I
4 121-73308 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG VA va LY 1
5 121-50306 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =¥ ahyah A 1
5 ED1 118-45609 KNIFE EIAZ 1
7 #02  118-45807 UPPER KNIFE BIAZ 1
8 119-34452 PRESSER FOOT ASH. A4r 73 1
9 S8-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IRLIFY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
10 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3. 7X7X] 5% H R 3.7XK7X1 (1)
11 119-31201 PRESSER FOOT SPRING AHITYN 3 (1)
12 119-25203 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Areyy (1
13 119-30609 HINGE PIN AeXRYY Y 2 (1)
14 119-27803 PRESSER FOOT At (1)
15 MAM-0750J0A0 PIPING FOLDER ASM. 9MM NAY Y RRA - 1
NOTE (&) #01,.... FOR DOMESTIC USE el
#02..... FOR EXPORT & s

$ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MOR-3916-DE4-300
OR MOR-3916E-DE4-300,
EEAO®E AL, MOR-3916-DE4-300 7 IXMOR-3916E-DE4-300 ¥ @ CT.

-19 —



NUMEZRTICOCATL INDEX OF PARTS 751
PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE, REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
S " N GE KO ShE N0 & B N

B1514-816-000 4 24 R46E7-J0H-DOO 3 12 118-45807 3 18 119-30708 7 26
B15614-816-000 5 24 118-45807 4 8 119-31102 1 9
B1614-816-000 G 28 | SK-3382001-SE 13 29 118-45807 5 8 118-31102 14 8
B1514-816-000 T 28 SM-40514056-8E 13 9 118-45807 8 7 119-31102 14 18
B2615-704-00B § 11 SH-4061201-SE 13 27 118-45807 9 7 119-31102 15 10
$25615-704-00B 9 11 SK-6053000-SE 13 16 118-45807 10 9 119-31102 17 6
B3304-704~-000-A 13 15 | SM-6061610-8C 13 5 118-45807 11 8 119-31102 17 14
B3305-704-000-A 13 8 | S8-7080520-SP i 7 118-45807 12 8 119-31102 18 8
B3309-704-000 13 14 S§-7080520-SP 2 18 118-45807 14 4 119-31201 2 20
13309-843-0A0 13 11 8§-7080520-SP 320 118-45807 14 14 £19-31201 3 2z
B3311-012-000 13 21 SS8-7080520-5P 3 22 1i8~45807 15 6 119-31201 8 24
B3311-704-000 13 6 §8-7080520-SP g 22 118-45807 16 19 119-31201 9 24
B3311-843-000 13 12 SS-7080520-SP 14 6 118-45807 7 119-31201 5 23
B3317-704-000 13 238 58-7080620-5P 14 16 118-45807 18 24 119-31201 16 11
B3318-704-L00-A 13 4 88-7080520-3P 15 8 118-45807 19 7 119-31201 18 19
B3319-704-LO0 13 3 S8-7080520-5P i5 21 118-82305 8 4 118-31201 19 11
B3320-704-L0C-A 13 20 | SS-7080520-SP 16 9 118-82305 il 5 1189-32753 1 6
B3321-704-L0B 13 26 | 85-7080520-SP 17 4 i18-82602 i 4 119-32951 2 17
B3321-704-L00 13 31 §8-7080520-5P 17 12 118-82701 105 119-32951 16 20
B4111-804-00E 6 9 | $5-7080520-SP 18 6 118-82009 2 2 119-33058 16 8
B41i1-804-00F 7 9 SS-7080520-8p 18 17 118-82909 2 1 119-33157 3 19
SS-7080520-SP 19 118-82909 15 3 119-333b5 8 21

HAK-0750J0A0 17T 9 S8-7110540-5P I3 13 118-82909 83 119-34066 14 5
MAH-0750J0A0 b7 §5-8080310-TP 8 18 118-83006 4 5 119-34056 14 15
MAM-075030A0 18 11 55-8080310-TP 9 18 118-83006 5 5 119-34254 173
MAH-0750J0A0 18 23 S8-8080310-TP 10 17 118-84004 3 4 119-34254 17 1
MAM-0760J0AC 19 15 | SS-8080310-TP 11 16 118-84004 3 15 119-34254 18 b
MAD-11532000 13 32 | SS-8080310-TP 12 16 118-84004 9 4 119-34353 18 16
HC-0336007-50 § 20 118-84004 iz b 119-34452 19 8
MC-0336007-50 9 20 [ WpP-0371026-SD 1 8 118-84004 6 4 119-35350 9 21
MC-0336007-50 10 19 ¢ WP-0371026-SD 2 19 118-84004 19 3 119-35806 4 10
MC-0336007-50 11 18 | ®WP-0371026-SD 3 21 1168-86801 6 119-35806 14 20
MC-0336007-50 12 18 | WP-0371026-SD § 23 118-87304 1 5 119-37000 b3
HC-0336010-00 4 26 | WP-0371026-SD 9 23 118-87304 10 7 119-37109 2 12
MC-0336010-00 5 26 | WP-0371026-8D 14 7 119-25203 1 10 119-37108 i 14
MC-0336013-00 6 30 | WpP-0371026-SD 14 i1 119-25203 14 8 118-37109 g8 3
HC-0336013-00 7 30 | WP-0371026-SD 15 9 119-25203 14 19 £19-37109 g 3
MDC-270B1100 8 19 | WP-0371026-8D 15 22 119-25203 15 11 115-38008 179 2
MDC-270B1100 9 19 [ WP-0371026-5b 16 10 119-25203 17 7 119-38008 10
MDC-270B1100 10 18 | WP-0371026-Sb 17 & 119-26203 17 15 119-38008 18 2
MDC-270B1100 11 17 | WP-0371026-SD 17 13 119-25203 18 9 119-38107 18 13
HDC-270B1100 12 17 | WP-0371026-5D 18 7 119-25203 I8 20 119-38107 19 2
MDC-270B1600 4 26 | WP-0371026-8D i8 18 119-26203 I8 12 115-39907 15 13
MDC-27081600 5 26 | WP-0371026-SD 19 i0 119-25302 2 21 119-39956 5 7
MBC-270B2100 6 20 § WP-1612616-SE 13 30 119-25302 3 23 119-66504 13 22
MDC-270B2100 7 29 119-25302 8§ 25 118-69508 13 26
111-86106 13 18 119-25302 9 25 119-69565 13 2

NM-6050001-SE I3 10 111-85204 13 7 119-25302 15 24 119-69854 13 1
NM-6050001-8E 13 17 111-85501 13 19 119-25302 16 12 119-87708 2 13
NM-G050001-SE 13 24 115-66502 6 10 119-26607 I 12 119-87708 15 16
KM-6060001-SE 13 28 115-66502 7 10 119-26805 2 23 119-87708 18 14
118-31807 § 10 119-26805 15 26 119-81908 4 3

R4505-JOE-DOO 1 ; 118-31807 9 10 119-26804 16 14 119-51908 5 3
R4508-J0DB-D00 I 13 118-45609 2 4 119-27001 3 25 119-59406 8 17
R4508-J0D-D00 14 1 118-45609 2 9 119-27200 8 27 118-99406 9 17
R4508-J0D-D0O0 17 ] 118-45609 2 15 119-27407 14 1 119-99406 10 16
R4508-JOF-DOO o4 118-45609 3 8 119-27407 i4 2 119-99406 11 15
R4605-J0D-E0] 10 1 118-45609 3 I7 119-27605 17 8 119-99406 iz 15
R4608-JOD-DOO 2 1 118-45609 4 7 119-27605 1716 119-95802 6 4
R4608-J0D-EO1 8§ 1 118-45609 5 7 119-27606 18 10 119-99802 7 4
R4608-JOD-EO1 11 1 118-45609 8 & 119-27704 18 22 120-045809 6 8
R4608-JOE-D0O 2 6 118-45608 9 6 119-27803 18 14 120-04909 7 8
R4608-JOE-DGO 15 1 118-4560% 10 & 119-28801 g 27 121-11902 g8 15
R4608-JOE-DOO 18 1 118-45608 T 7 119-29601 o1l 121-11902 g9 15
R4608-JOF-DOO 2 1 118-45609 127 119-28700 16 12 121-11902 10 14
R4608-JOF-DOG 15 14 118-45609 14 3 119-29809 2 22 121-11902 1113
R4608-JOF-DOG 18 12 118-45609 14 13 119-29809 8§ 26 121-11902 12 13
R4612-JOD-EOL g 1 118-45608 15 5 119-29809 15 25 121-22800 4 10
R4612-J0D-EO1 12 1 118-45609 15 18 119-29908 9 26 121-22800 5 10
R4612-JOF-D0O 3 1 118-45609 16 6 115-29808 16 13 121-22800 6 12
R4612-JOF-D0BO 6 1 118-45609 18 25 119-30005 3 24 121-22800 T 12
R4612-JOF-DOO 19 1 118-45609 19 6 118-30609 18 21 121-22800 § 9
R4612-JOF-FOO 4 1 118-45807 2 5 119-30609 19 13 121-22800 9 9
R4612-JOF-K00 6 1 118-45807 2 10 119-30708 4 22 121-22800 10 11
R4612-JOB-GOO 5 1 118-45807 2 16 119-30708 5 22 121-22800 i1 10
R4612- JOH-KOO 7 1 118-45807 3 7 119-30708 6 26 121-22800 2 10

- 90 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 75|
PART KO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART XNO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
S H KO B = N0 S = NO =0 E] NO

121-23154 g8 12 121-80064 11 14
121-231564 9 12 121-80964 12 14
121-28401 8§ 13 122-75004 12 2
121-28401 g 13 123-03103 3 21
121-28401 10 12 123-03103 4 g
121-28401 11 1} 123-03103 5 g
121-28401 12 11 123-03103 10 3
121-33500 6 18 123-03103 11 3
121-33500 7 18 123-03103 12 3
121-33682 6 17 123-03202 6 11
121-33682 T 17 123-03202 7 11
121-46403 8 14 123-04309 4 11
121-46403 9 14 123-04309 5 1t
121-46403 10 13 123-04309 6 13
£21-46403 11 12 123-04309 7 I3
121-46403 12 12 123-04408 4 12
121-47906 3 26 123-04408 5 12
121-50609 1 2 123-04408 6 14
121-50306 3 2 123-04408 7 14
121-50306 4 2 123-04507 4 13
121-50306 5 2 123-04507 5 13
121-50306 16 2 123-04507 6 15
121-50306 I9 5 123-04507 7 16
121-504056 3 I3 123-04606 4 16
121-50504 8 2 123-04606 5 16
121-50604 H 2 123-046086 6 20
121-50603 9 2 123-04606 7 20
121-50702 B 2 123-04804 4 14
121-50702 T 2 123-04804 5 14
121-65908 4 20 123-04804 6 16
121-65808 5 20 123-04804 7 16
121-65908 6 24 123-04803 10 2
121-65908 T 24 123-20503 3 1
121-68407 4 21 123-20552 3 8
121-68407 5 21 123-20602 3 10
121-68407 6 25 123-20602 12 22
121-68407 T 25 123-20701 3 9
121-68506 4 19 123-20701 10 21
121-68506 5 18 123-20701 1 20
121-68506 6 23 123-20701 12 20
121-68506 T 23 123-20800 4 I8
121-71104 6 6 123-20800 5 18
121-71104 T 6 123-20800 6 22
121-73209 2 3 123-20800 7T 22
121-73209 2 8 123-20809 4 23
121-73208 15 4 123-20809 5 23
121-73209 18 4 123-20909 6 27
121-73308 2 14 123-20809 T 27
121-73308 3 5 123-20958 4 17
121-73308 3 16 123-20958 5 17
121-73308 8 5 123-20958 6 21
121-73308 g 5 123-20958 7 21
121-73308 i1 6 123-21006 1 22
121-73308 12 6 123-210565 W 20
121-73308 15 17 123-21105 10 23
121-73308 I6 5 123-21204 1121
121-73308 18 15 123-21253 1t 19
121-73308 19 4 123-21303 11 22
121-73506 4 6 123-21402 12 21
121-73506 5 6 123-21451 12 19
121-74207 B T 123-30114 3 3
121-74207 7 T 123-30114 11 4
121-76004 § 8 123-30114 12 4
121-76004 9 8 123-302058 4 4
121-76103 10 10 123-30205 5 4
121-76103 11 9 123-30205 6 5
121-76103 12 9 123-3020% T 5
121-76202 6 3 123-30403 14 2
121-76202 i 3 123-30403 14 12
121-80865 4 15 123-305602 15 2
121-80865 5 15 123-30601 15 156
121-80865 6 19 123-30601 16 3
121-80865 T 19 123-30700 10 4
121-80964 8 16

121-80964 g 16

121-80964 10 |5

-91 -




MEMO

- 99 -



MEMO

~ 923 -







w1l 4]

JUKI CORPORATION

JUKI &1

BHELRD, SRR
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

HIDA=—V YA PIERARDEDFEL(EETHENHYET.

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HIOA-VY YR L, 199647 BEOBAILERTEELELLOTT,

* This paris list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of July 1998,

96 + 09 Printed in Japan (F)



